71-1, p. 34 of 57)  As explained above at p. 15, this habe did not toll

the limitations period because it was not filed properly.15  See Williams, 670 F.3d at 733; Bennett,

199 F.3d at 122.

Petitioner filed his third state habe on July 26, 2012.  Two hundred two (202) days of the

limitations period had elapsed from January 6, 2012 to the date petitioner filed his second habe,

14  As noted above at p. 17 n. 13, petitioner claimed that he did not appeal various state court proceedings
because “[t]he lower courts failed to notify [him] of its judgments, except for the motion to correct clerical error, habeas